U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name and address of receiving party(ies). **Dorlan Thurston True** Marion Lee Jones Name: Carolina Covertech Nathan Carothers Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 03/08/04, 03/09/04, 03/16/04 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Street Address: 114 Shortcut Road 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Aşşignment City: North Augusta Change of Name Security Agreement State: South Carolina Government Interest Assignment Zip: <u>29031</u> Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other To correct record at Reel 015659, Frame 0208 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No. 1. State should be South Carolina not California 2. Third assignee name should be CAROTHERS not Corothers This document is being filed together with a new application. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/766671 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Sulte 2800 Enclosed Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street ☑ None required City: Atlanta 8. Payment Information State: Georgia ____ Zip: 30309 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Phone Number: 404.815.6500 Expiration Date _____ Fax Number: 404.541.3375 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Email Address: <u>patentcorrespondence@kilstock.com</u> Authorized User Name

> PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0841

9. Signature:	5/13/8
Signature Catherine E. Hart, Reg, No. 54095	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	Silber, Attachmente, and occoment

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0842

Parm PTG-1595 (Rev/06/0b) OMB No. 0651-0037 (exg. 6/30/2005) U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
4 9 6 V RECO	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trade:	2810982 3 or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Dorian Thurston TRUE Marion Lee JONES Nathan CAROTHERS Execution Date(s) 03/08/04, 03/09/04 and 03/16/04 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Carolina Covertech Internal Address: Carolina Covertech Carolina Covertech Carolina Covertech Carolina Covertech Carolina Covertech
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 114 Shortcut Road
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Government Interest Assignment 	City: North Augusta State: South Carolina
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>29031</u>
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) □ 10/766,671 □ Pes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 2800 Street Address:1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 404-815-6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>404-541-3348</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jpratt@kilpatrickstockton.com	
9. Signature : August 5, 2004 Signature Date	
Catherine E. Fienning, Reg. No. 54,095 Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents sheet, attachments, and documents	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT PATEL: 020947 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Dorlan Thurston True**, **Marion Lee Jones**, and **Nathan Carothers**, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "Extendable Cover for a Golf Cart", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 28, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 60/433,110 and in non-provisional patent application entitled "Extendable Cover for a Golf Cart" filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 28, 2004; and assigned Serial No. 10/766,671; and

WHEREAS, Carolina Covertech, a corporation of the State of South Carolina, having a principal place of business at 114 Shortcut Road, North Augusta, South Carolina, 29031, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Twenty- five Dollars (\$25.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, we, **Dorian Thurston True**, **Marion Lee Jones**, and **Nathan Carothers**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Carolina Covertech**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application and non-provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application and non-provisional application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Carolina Covertech, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application and non-provisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0844

and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Carolina Covertech, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Carolina Covertech, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: 3/08/04

Dorian Thurston True

STATE OF GEORGIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF

On this 4 day of 12004, before me, a notary public, came

Dorian Thurston True, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

My Commission Erg. in 1869 34, 2012

Dated: $\frac{3}{5}/0$

Marion Lee Jones

STATE OF GEORGIA

) ss

COUNTY OF

day of March 2004, before me, a notary public, came

Marion Lee Jones, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and

deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires May 24, 2012

Dated: $3-\sqrt{6}$ 04

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

COUNTY OF

On this 16 day of March, 2004, before me, a notary public, came Nathan Carothers, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and

(SEAL)

deed.

My Commission expires:

8-17-2008